

TITLE: SSA LEAFLET PROGRAM										
TERM: DATE OF AWARD thru NOVEMBER 30, 2004										
			Page 01 of 03		P R O G R A M B 6 2 7 - S					
SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION (SSA)			ART LITHO		MCDONALD & EUDY		NPC, INC.		CURRENT CONTRACTOR:	
PROGRAM B627-S			Baltimore, Maryland		Temple Hills, Maryland		Claysburg, Penna.		PROFESS'NAL PRINTING	
			UNIT RAT		UNIT RAT		UNIT RAT		Emporia, Kansas	
BASIS OF AWARD			COST		COST		COST		COST	
<b>I. PREPRESS: Trim Size Film:</b>										
<b>(a) Format "A" . . .per trim-size unit. . .</b>										
(1)	FROM: CAMERA COPY-----	7	8.50	59.50	5.00	35.00	2.50	17.50	10.00	70.00
(2)	FROM: ELECTRONIC FILES-----	2	8.50	17.00	20.00	40.00	3.75	7.50	10.00	20.00
<b>(b) Format "B" . . .per trim-size unit. . .</b>										
(1)	FROM: CAMERA COPY-----	10	8.50	85.00	6.00	60.00	2.50	25.00	10.00	100.00
(2)	FROM: ELECTRONIC FILES-----	4	8.50	34.00	25.00	100.00	3.75	15.00	10.00	40.00
<b>(c) Format "C" . . .per trim-size unit. . .</b>										
(1)	FROM: CAMERA COPY-----	19	10.00	190.00	7.00	133.00	5.00	95.00	12.00	228.00
(2)	FROM: ELECTRONIC FILES-----	5	10.00	50.00	30.00	150.00	7.50	37.50	15.00	75.00
<b>(d) Format "D" . . .per trim-size unit. . .</b>										
(1)	FROM: CAMERA COPY-----	17	13.00	221.00	8.00	136.00	5.00	85.00	15.00	255.00
(2)	FROM: ELECTRONIC FILES-----	4	13.00	52.00	35.00	140.00	7.50	30.00	15.00	60.00
<b>(e) Format "E" . . .per trim-size unit. . .</b>										
(1)	FROM: CAMERA COPY-----	8	20.00	160.00	13.00	104.00	5.00	40.00	20.00	160.00
(2)	FROM: ELECTRONIC FILES-----	2	20.00	40.00	40.00	80.00	7.50	15.00	20.00	40.00
<b>(f) Format "F" . . .per trim-size unit. . .</b>										
(1)	FROM: CAMERA COPY-----	5	30.00	150.00	15.00	75.00	7.50	37.50	30.00	150.00
(2)	FROM: ELECTRONIC FILES-----	2	30.00	60.00	45.00	90.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	60.00
<b>Illustrations:</b>										
(g)	Line-----per illustration-----	6	10.00	60.00	7.00	42.00	10.00	60.00	10.00	60.00
(h)	Square-Finish Halftone-----per illustration----	3	25.00	75.00	12.00	36.00	25.00	75.00	20.00	60.00
(i)	Output of Pages from Disk(s)-----per 3-1/2 x 8" segment-----	56	10.00	560.00	10.00	560.00	10.00	560.00	10.00	560.00
(j)	Stripping 3-1/2 x 8" Segments of Camera Copy into Proper Flat Sheet Size-----per 3-1/2 x 8" segment-----	70	4.00	280.00	5.00	350.00	10.00	700.00	5.00	350.00
(k)	Dylux or Similar/Digital Proofs-----per trim-size unit-----	6	10.00	60.00	5.00	30.00	10.00	60.00	10.00	60.00
(l)	Color Keys/Digital Color Proofs-----per color/per trim-size unit-----	4	25.00	100.00	5.00	20.00	35.00	140.00	20.00	80.00
(m)	One-Piece Laminated/Digital Color Proofs... per trim-size unit-----	2	35.00	70.00	15.00	30.00	40.00	80.00	30.50	61.00
(n)	System Timework-----per hour-----	2	50.00	100.00	75.00	150.00	50.00	100.00	50.00	100.00
<b>II. PRINTING &amp; BINDING:</b>										
<b>Price Per Cut Form -</b>										
<b>A. One Color Face &amp; Back:</b>										
<b>(a) Makeready &amp; Setup Charge . . .</b>										
(1)	FORMAT A-----	1	250.00	250.00	150.00	150.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00
(2)	FORMAT B-----	1	250.00	250.00	175.00	175.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00
(3)	FORMAT C-----	1	250.00	250.00	200.00	200.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00
(4)	FORMAT D-----	1	250.00	250.00	200.00	200.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00
(5)	FORMAT E-----	3	250.00	750.00	225.00	675.00	250.00	750.00	250.00	750.00
(6)	FORMAT F-----	1	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	300.00	300.00
<b>(b) Running, Per 1,000 Copies . . .</b>										
(1)	FORMAT A-----	60	3.00	180.00	4.25	255.00	3.75	225.00	3.00	180.00
(2)	FORMAT B-----	64	4.00	256.00	5.00	320.00	5.25	336.00	4.00	256.00
(3)	FORMAT C-----	1801	5.00	9,005.00	6.50	11,706.50	5.50	9,905.50	5.00	9,005.00
(4)	FORMAT D-----	38	8.00	304.00	9.00	342.00	8.50	323.00	8.00	304.00
(5)	FORMAT E-----	11	9.00	99.00	10.00	110.00	9.50	104.50	9.00	99.00
(6)	FORMAT F-----	4	18.00	72.00	15.00	60.00	19.00	76.00	17.00	68.00
<b>B. Two Colors on Face; One Color on Back:</b>										
<b>(a) Makeready &amp; Setup Charge . . .</b>										
(1)	FORMAT A-----	3	275.00	825.00	200.00	600.00	275.00	825.00	275.00	825.00
(2)	FORMAT B-----	5	275.00	1,375.00	225.00	1,125.00	275.00	1,375.00	275.00	1,375.00
(3)	FORMAT C-----	7	275.00	1,925.00	250.00	1,750.00	275.00	1,925.00	275.00	1,925.00
(4)	FORMAT D-----	8	275.00	2,200.00	275.00	2,200.00	275.00	2,200.00	275.00	2,200.00
(5)	FORMAT E-----	1	275.00	275.00	300.00	300.00	275.00	275.00	275.00	275.00
(6)	FORMAT F-----	1	275.00	275.00	325.00	325.00	275.00	275.00	300.00	300.00

TITLE: SSA LEAFLET PROGRAM										
TERM: DATE OF AWARD thru NOVEMBER 30, 2004										
		Page 02 of 03		P R O G R A M B 6 2 7 - S						
SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION (SSA)		ART LITHO		MCDONALD & EUDY		NPC, INC.		CURRENT CONTRACTOR:		
PROGRAM B627-S		Baltimore, Maryland		Temple Hills, Maryland		Claysburg, Penna.		PROFESS'NAL PRINTING Emporia, Kansas		
BASIS OF AWARD		UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST			
II. PRINTING & BINDING: (cont'd).										
Price Per Cut Form -										
B. Two Colors on Face; One Color on Back:										
(b) Running, Per 1,000 Copies . . .										
(1)	FORMAT A-----	1987	3.25	6,457.75	4.25	8,444.75	4.00	7,948.00	3.40	6,755.80
(2)	FORMAT B-----	3167	4.75	15,043.25	5.00	15,835.00	5.50	17,418.50	4.75	15,043.25
(3)	FORMAT C-----	7610	5.70	43,377.00	6.50	49,465.00	5.75	43,757.50	5.75	43,757.50
(4)	FORMAT D-----	4306	8.70	37,462.20	9.00	38,754.00	8.75	37,677.50	8.75	37,677.50
(5)	FORMAT E-----	32	9.75	312.00	10.00	320.00	10.25	328.00	9.75	312.00
(6)	FORMAT F-----	12	12.00	144.00	15.00	180.00	10.75	129.00	15.00	180.00
C. Two Colors Face & Back:										
(a) Makeready & Setup Charge . . .										
(1)	FORMAT A-----	1	350.00	350.00	275.00	275.00	350.00	350.00	350.00	350.00
(2)	FORMAT B-----	2	350.00	700.00	300.00	600.00	350.00	700.00	350.00	700.00
(3)	FORMAT C-----	1	350.00	350.00	325.00	325.00	350.00	350.00	350.00	350.00
(4)	FORMAT D-----	1	350.00	350.00	350.00	350.00	350.00	350.00	350.00	350.00
(5)	FORMAT E-----	1	350.00	350.00	375.00	375.00	350.00	350.00	350.00	350.00
(6)	FORMAT F-----	1	350.00	350.00	400.00	400.00	350.00	350.00	400.00	400.00
(b) Running, Per 1,000 Copies . . .										
(1)	FORMAT A-----	80	3.25	260.00	5.00	400.00	4.00	320.00	3.45	276.00
(2)	FORMAT B-----	132	4.75	627.00	5.75	759.00	5.50	726.00	4.75	627.00
(3)	FORMAT C-----	90	5.70	513.00	7.50	675.00	5.75	517.50	5.75	517.50
(4)	FORMAT D-----	1200	8.70	10,440.00	9.25	11,100.00	8.75	10,500.00	8.75	10,500.00
(5)	FORMAT E-----	16	9.75	156.00	10.25	164.00	10.25	164.00	9.75	156.00
(6)	FORMAT F-----	5	12.00	60.00	16.25	81.25	10.75	53.75	15.00	75.00
III. ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:										
(a)	Banding with 4-1/2" Bands...per 100 bands-	48	15.00	720.00	15.00	720.00	17.50	840.00	15.00	720.00
(b)	Shrink-Film Packaging.....per package---	207731	0.10	20,773.10	0.13	27,005.03	0.10	20,773.10	0.10	20,773.10
IV. PAPER:										
(a) White Offset Book 50-lbs. . .per 1,000 leaves. . .										
(1)	FORMAT A-----	1945	2.75	5,348.75	3.15	6,126.75	3.00	5,835.00	2.75	5,348.75
(2)	FORMAT B-----	3149	4.00	12,596.00	4.55	14,327.95	4.40	13,855.60	4.00	12,596.00
(3)	FORMAT C-----	7236	5.75	41,607.00	5.85	42,330.60	5.80	41,968.80	5.75	41,607.00
(4)	FORMAT D-----	4934	8.00	39,472.00	9.25	45,639.50	7.00	34,538.00	8.00	39,472.00
(5)	FORMAT E-----	24	12.50	300.00	9.60	230.40	13.00	312.00	12.50	300.00
(6)	FORMAT F-----	12	15.00	180.00	12.00	144.00	16.00	192.00	15.00	180.00
(b) White Offset Book 60-lbs. . .per 1,000 leaves. . .										
(1)	FORMAT A-----	68	3.30	224.40	4.25	289.00	3.30	224.40	3.30	224.40
(2)	FORMAT B-----	55	4.80	264.00	5.65	310.75	4.80	264.00	4.80	264.00
(3)	FORMAT C-----	1315	6.90	9,073.50	7.00	9,205.00	6.90	9,073.50	6.90	9,073.50
(4)	FORMAT D-----	30	9.60	288.00	12.00	360.00	9.60	288.00	9.60	288.00
(5)	FORMAT E-----	27	15.00	405.00	12.00	324.00	15.00	405.00	15.00	405.00
(6)	FORMAT F-----	4	17.00	68.00	12.50	50.00	18.00	72.00	17.50	70.00
(c) White Litho (Gloss) Coated Book 70-lbs. . . per 1,000 leaves. . .										
(1)	FORMAT A-----	114	3.80	433.20	11.00	1,254.00	7.00	798.00	----	0.00
(2)	FORMAT B-----	159	5.50	874.50	11.00	1,749.00	11.00	1,749.00	----	0.00
(3)	FORMAT C-----	950	8.00	7,600.00	15.00	14,250.00	13.00	12,350.00	----	0.00
(4)	FORMAT D-----	580	11.10	6,438.00	26.00	15,080.00	18.00	10,440.00	----	0.00
(5)	FORMAT E-----	8	17.25	138.00	26.00	208.00	22.00	176.00	----	0.00
(6)	FORMAT F-----	5	19.50	97.50	26.00	130.00	34.00	170.00	----	0.00
V. PACKING:										
(1) Bulk Shipments (other than by mail):										
(a)	Packing & Sealing Shipping Containers... per container-----	5313	1.00	5,313.00	1.00	5,313.00	1.00	5,313.00	1.00	5,313.00

<b>TITLE:</b>	SSA LEAFLET PROGRAM										
<b>TERM:</b>	SEPTEMBER 1, 2003 thru AUGUST 31, 2004										
<b>DATE OF AWARD thru NOVEMBER 30, 2004</b>	Page 03 of 03			P R O G R A M B 6 2 7 - S							
	SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION (SSA)		ART LITHO		MCDONALD & EUDY		NPC, INC.		CURRENT CONTRACTOR:		
	PROGRAM B627-S		Baltimore, Maryland		Temple Hills, Maryland		Claysburg, Penna.		PROFESS'NAL PRINTING		
		BASIS OF AWARD	UNIT RATIO	COST	UNIT RATIO	COST	UNIT RATIO	COST	Emporia, Kansas		
<b>V.</b>	PACKING: (cont'd).										
(2)	Mailing:										
(a)	Multiple copies in Kraft envelope (up to 200 leaves).....per envelope-----		802	1.00	802.00	0.60	481.20	1.00	802.00	0.90	721.80
(b)	Multiple copies over 200 leaves, up to 12-lbs., Max., 14-lbs.....per bag/bundle-----		11032	1.00	11,032.00	0.85	9,377.20	1.00	11,032.00	1.00	11,032.00
(c)	Quantities over 12-lbs., up to 36-lbs., Max., 40-lbs).....per bundle/container---		2501	1.00	2,501.00	1.50	3,751.50	1.00	2,501.00	1.00	2,501.00
	<b>CONTRACTOR TOTALS</b>				\$305,065.65		\$350,264.38		\$318,017.15		\$290,718.10
	<b>DISCOUNT</b>			0.00%	\$0.00	1.00%	\$3,502.64	0.25%	\$795.04	1.00%	\$2,907.18
	<b>DISCOUNTED TOTALS</b>				\$305,065.65		\$346,761.74		\$317,222.11		\$287,810.92
	AWARDED										













